National Institute of Fashion Technology **NIFT Head Office, New Delhi Establishment Department**

NIFT/HO/Estt.II/Agenda for BOG Meeting/2014

02/03/2015

(Registrar)

OFFICE MEMORANDUM

Sub- Clarification regarding date of implementation of the OM No. NIFT/HO/Estt.II/Agenda for BOG Meeting/2014, dated 02/02/2015.

The undersigned is directed to clarify that the provisions of OM of even number dated 02/02/2015 shall be applicable w.e.f. 18/11/2014, the date on which the Personnel Policy of NIFT was approved by the Board of Governors.

2.

This issues with the approval of DG NIFT.

To

53/8715/offollote

- **All Campus Directors** 1.
- Director (Admin), NIFT Head Office 2.
- Director (F&A), NIFT Head Office 3.
- **CVO, NIFT Head Office** 4.
- Director (NRC), NIFT Head Office for uploading on NIFT website. 5/
- Dean (A), NIFT Head Office 6.
- Deputy Director(Estt.), NIFT Head Office 7.
- Asst. Board Secretary 8.
- PS to DG NIFT 9.
- Guard file 10.